
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

66 

2 

8 

Name 

Janis BAUMANIS 

Andri ÕUN 

Otto TÄHT 

Nat 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Race Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:05.199 

3:06.421 

3:11.002 

4th Last Tm 

49.551 

44.341 

44.157 

3rd Last Tm 

43.880 

50.574 

43.785 

2nd Last Tm 

44.343 

44.350 

44.126 

Last Tm 

43.871 

43.688 

50.468 

Start Pos 

3 

2 

1 

Joker 

1 

2 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:07:05 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 10:55 



Pos 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

5 

18 

3 

Name 

Oliver OBERG 

Sten KARUKS 

Mart TIKKERBÄR 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Subaru Impreza 

Peugeot 206 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Race Team 

A2 Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

Total Tm 

3:08.208 

3.165 

3.985 

4th Last Tm 

44.737 

3rd Last Tm 

44.144 

2nd Last Tm 

50.998 

Last Tm 

44.548 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

1 

3 

2 

Joker 

3 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:11:35 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

10 

99 

22 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 

Vadzim KISHKURNA 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

BLR 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Ford Puma 

Race Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

Marico Racing 

Vadzim Kishkurna 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:00.390 

3:07.030 

3:52.856 

4th Last Tm 

41.980 

45.009 

46.335 

3rd Last Tm 

42.507 

43.453 

58.750 

2nd Last Tm 

42.374 

43.493 

1:01.976 

Last Tm 

50.267 

51.546 

1:02.313 

Start Pos 

2 

3 

1 

Joker 

4 

4 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 3. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:16:32 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 11:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

99 

5 

8 

22 

18 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Oliver OBERG 
Otto TÄHT 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Sten KARUKS 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 

Total Tm 

3:00.390 
3:05.199 
3:06.421 
3:07.030 
3:08.208 
3:11.002 
3:52.856 

3.165 
3.985 

Diff 

4.809 

6.031 

6.640 

7.818 

10.612 

52.466 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

R1.  

- 

4  [3:05.199] 

4  [3:06.421] 

- 

- 

4  [3:11.002] 

- 

- 

- 

R2.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:08.208] 

- 

- 

0  [3.165] 

0  [3.985] 

R3.  

4  [3:00.390] 

- 

- 

4  [3:07.030] 

- 

- 

4  [3:52.856] 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

1st Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

99 

5 

8 

22 

18 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Oliver OBERG 
Otto TÄHT 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Sten KARUKS 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 

M1. Total Tm 

3:00.390 
3:05.199 
3:06.421 
3:07.030 
3:08.208 
3:11.002 
3:52.856 

3.165 
3.985 

M1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
36 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
36 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

99 

5 

22 

8 

Name 

Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 

Oliver OBERG 

Vadzim KISHKURNA 

Otto TÄHT 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

BLR 

EST 

Make 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Subaru Impreza 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Race Team 

Marico Racing 

A2 Racing 

Vadzim Kishkurna 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:07.561 

3:12.421 

3:19.902 

3:22.341 

4th Last Tm 

44.224 

45.634 

51.417 

45.518 

3rd Last Tm 

44.761 

44.911 

52.925 

49.767 

2nd Last Tm 

44.478 

44.019 

45.667 

44.006 

Last Tm 

50.678 

53.948 

46.369 

59.650 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

4 

3 

Joker 

4 

4 

1 

2 

Comment 

Warning ! 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:26:31 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 11:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

3 

18 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Janis BAUMANIS 

Andri ÕUN 

Mart TIKKERBÄR 

Sten KARUKS 

Nat 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Peugeot 206 

Race Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:01.094 

3:02.182 

3:03.771 

0.000 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

41.855 

42.647 

48.291 

3rd Last Tm 

43.406 

48.888 

44.368 

2nd Last Tm 

49.687 

43.623 

43.632 

Last Tm 

43.089 

43.598 

44.140 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Joker 

3 

2 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:32:31 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 11:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

99 

5 

22 

8 

3 

18 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Oliver OBERG 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Otto TÄHT 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 
Sten KARUKS 

Total Tm 

3:01.094 
3:02.182 
3:03.771 
3:07.561 
3:12.421 
3:19.902 
3:22.341 

Diff 

1.088 

2.677 

6.467 

11.327 

18.808 

21.247 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:07.561] 

4  [3:12.421] 

4  [3:19.902] 

4  [3:22.341] 

- 

- 

R2.  

4  [3:01.094] 

4  [3:02.182] 

4  [3:03.771] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0  [] 

0  [] 

Printed: 12.09.2015 16:53:13 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 
Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 
Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 
Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

99 

5 

22 

8 

3 

18 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Oliver OBERG 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Otto TÄHT 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 
Sten KARUKS 

M1. Total Tm 

3:00.390 
3:05.199 
3:06.421 
3:07.030 
3:08.208 
3:52.856 
3:11.002 

3.985 
3.165 

M1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
37 
38 
36 
36 

M2. Total Tm 

3:01.094 
3:02.182 
3:03.771 
3:07.561 
3:12.421 
3:19.902 
3:22.341 

M2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 

DNS 
DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

100 
90 
84 
80 
78 
75 
75 
36 
36 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

22 

5 

18 

8 

Name 

Vadzim KISHKURNA 

Oliver OBERG 

Sten KARUKS 

Otto TÄHT 

Nat 

BLR 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Puma 

Subaru Impreza 

Peugeot 206 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Race Team 

Vadzim Kishkurna 

A2 Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:16.583 

3:26.974 

4:00.211 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

47.856 

45.353 

1:02.598 

3rd Last Tm 

45.236 

45.599 

51.958 

2nd Last Tm 

46.666 

51.749 

57.708 

Last Tm 

53.408 

50.919 

1:04.741 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

4 

3 

Joker 

4 

3 

3 

Comment 

+ 10 sek 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:57:38 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 13:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

66 

10 

2 

99 

3 

Name 

Janis BAUMANIS 

Janno LIGUR 

Andri ÕUN 

Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 

Mart TIKKERBÄR 

Nat 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Race Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Marico Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:03.472 

3:07.581 

3:07.658 

3:09.646 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

42.571 

41.901 

49.954 

43.709 

3rd Last Tm 

42.895 

42.925 

44.871 

45.436 

2nd Last Tm 

43.696 

44.154 

43.795 

43.720 

Last Tm 

50.884 

55.433 

45.677 

52.846 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Joker 

4 

4 

1 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:02:58 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 13:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

66 

10 

2 

99 

22 

5 

18 

3 

8 

Name 

Janis BAUMANIS 
Janno LIGUR 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Oliver OBERG 
Sten KARUKS 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 
Otto TÄHT 

Total Tm 

3:03.472 
3:07.581 
3:07.658 
3:09.646 
3:16.583 
3:26.974 
4:00.211 

Diff 

4.109 

4.186 

6.174 

13.111 

23.502 

56.739 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:16.583] 

4  [3:26.974] 

4  [4:00.211] 

- 

0  [] 

R2.  

4  [3:03.472] 

4  [3:07.581] 

4  [3:07.658] 

4  [3:09.646] 

- 

- 

- 

0  [] 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

No. 

10 

66 

2 

99 

5 

22 

8 

18 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Andri ÕUN 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Oliver OBERG 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 
Otto TÄHT 
Sten KARUKS 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 

M1. Total Tm 

3:00.390 
3:05.199 
3:06.421 
3:07.030 
3:08.208 
3:52.856 
3:11.002 

3.165 
3.985 

M1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
37 
38 
36 
36 

M2. Total Tm 

3:01.094 
3:02.182 
3:03.771 
3:07.561 
3:12.421 
3:19.902 
3:22.341 

M2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 

DNS 
DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:07.581 
3:03.472 
3:07.658 
3:09.646 
3:26.974 
3:16.583 

4:00.211 

M3.  

45 
50 
42 
40 
38 
39 

DNS 
37 

DNS 

Total points 

145 
140 
126 
120 
116 
114 
75 
73 
36 

Championship Points 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
0 

11 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

10 

5 

99 

22 

66 

2 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Oliver OBERG 

Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 

Vadzim KISHKURNA 

Janis BAUMANIS 

Andri ÕUN 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

BLR 

LAT 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Subaru Impreza 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Ford Puma 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Race Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

A2 Racing 

Marico Racing 

Vadzim Kishkurna 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

4:35.055 

4:42.175 

4:43.598 

4:49.116 

4:40.803 

5:06.006 

4th Last Tm 

45.432 

51.790 

45.011 

46.428 

53.815 

1:07.814 

3rd Last Tm 

49.908 

45.035 

46.350 

45.959 

53.627 

57.408 

2nd Last Tm 

44.860 

45.136 

45.054 

46.455 

59.200 

56.929 

Last Tm 

44.856 

45.479 

45.120 

45.649 

1:03.879 

54.467 

Start Pos 

1 

5 

4 

6 

2 

3 

Joker 

4 

3 

2 

1 

4 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:43:23 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

12.09.2015 15:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
9 

No. 

10 

66 

5 

99 

2 

8 

18 

3 

22 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Janis BAUMANIS 
Oliver OBERG 
Ricardo BORTKEVITŠ 
Andri ÕUN 
Otto TÄHT 
Sten KARUKS 
Mart TIKKERBÄR 
Vadzim KISHKURNA 

M1.  

16 
15 
12 
13 
14 
11 
0 
0 
0 

R2.  

8 
3 
5 
4 
2 
-- 
-- 
-- 
0 

Total points 

24 
18 
17 
17 
16 
11 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VI etapp 
SuperCar 

Championship Summary 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 


